

October 16, 2014

## Allergen Statement

Products: All FD&C Dyes and Lakes

Roha (USA) Ltd. hereby certifies that these synthetic colorants do not contain any of the following food allergens:

- ❖ Bee Pollen
- ❖ Celery (Leaves, Root, Stalk)
- ❖ Corn
- ❖ Crustaceans (Lobster, Shrimp, Crab, Crayfish, etc.)
- ❖ Dairy Products/ Dairy Derivates/ Animal Products
- ❖ Egg Product
- ❖ [Filbert], Macadamia Nut, Pecan, Pistachio, Walnut, Pine Nuts
- ❖ Fish Proteins (Surimi, Cod, Pollock, Whitefish, etc.)
- ❖ Gluten (Wheat, Barley, Rye, Triticale, Oats or Spelt)
- ❖ Hydrolyzed Vegetable Proteins
- ❖ Lactose
- ❖ Mollusks (Clams, Mussel, Oyster, etc.)
- ❖ Monosodium Glutamate
- ❖ Mustard
- ❖ Peanut Products (nuts, flour, protein, etc.)
- ❖ [Pinyon Pinion]
- ❖ Seeds (Cotton, Poppy, Sesame, or Sunflower)
- ❖ Soy Products (soybeans, TVP, soy flour, etc.)
- ❖ Tree Nuts (Almond, Brazil Nut, Cashew, Coconut, Chestnut, Hazelnut, Macadamia, Pecans, Pine, Pistachios, Walnuts)
- ❖ Wheat Products (flour, starches, etc)
- ❖ Yeast
- ❖ Lupines (also known as lupins)

---

Michael Huber  
Regulatory Support  
Roha USA LLC



March 6, 2015

## Allergen Statement

To Whom It May Concern,

Roha USA LLC hereby declares that the only allergen present in the St. Louis facility is Soybean Lecithin.

Please refer to your product specification and/or ingredient declaration to determine if this material is in your product.

Roha USA LLC has an Allergen Handling & Cleaning Process that is verified by an independent laboratory to validate cleaning effectiveness to ensure that products being manufactured on the same lines will remain free of any traces of the material.

Sincerely,

Michael Huber  
Regulatory Support  
Roha USA

